SHIPPER GROVARA, LLC 1900 MARKET STREET SUITE 800 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 USA					REFERENCE NO. 103050222GRO	CARRIER BOOKING	CARRIER BOOKING NO. 63135803		
					EXPORT REFERENCES GROVARA REF # 220405-1017-2101				
CONSIGNEE - ( NOT NEGOTIABLE UNLESS CONSIGNED TO ORDER ) WHOLEGOOD 20-21 FAIRWAY DRIVE					FORWARDING AGENT References 103050222GRO				
GREENFORD UB6 8PW UNITED KINGDOM					POINT AND COUNTRY OF ORIGIN  CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				
NOTIFY PARTY SAM WATTS - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT PURCHASING@WHOLEGOOD.CO.UK T: 0208 747 7910					ALSO NOTIFY - ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS				
PIER			PLACE OF RECEIPT by PRE-CARRIER HOUSTON, TX			ER RELEASE AGENT	. RELEASE AGENT		
VESSEL AND VOYA		PORT OF LOADING HOUSTON, TX							
LONDON GATEWAY, GB			PLACE OF DELIVERY GREENFORD						
Mrks & Nos/Container container  SEGU9300625 1x4 6138734		ORF CONTAINER SLAC: 20 PALLETS KOMBUCHA INVOICE: 220405-1 EXPRESS RELEASE E			5-1017-2101	Gross Weight 29743.80L 13491.70K	Measurement		
FREIGHT PREPAID			AES: X20220429412301						
SHIPPER DECLARE	D VALUE \$					ith the export administrative regulations			
ad valorem rate will be charged. No value shall be deemed declared unless specifically approved in writing by the Carrier or his agent on the face of this B/L and extra freight oth					LAW AND JURISDICTION: Any claim or disputhird party proceedings or those involvion otherwise provided, by the law and determine the second sec	ng several defendants, sha	ll be governed, except as herein		
actually paid. RATES			PREPAID COLLECT CUR		specified above) has registered office, which is located in New Hanpshire.  Received by the Carrier from Shipper in apparent good order and condition (unless noted herein) the  Received by the Carrier from Shipper in apparent good order and condition (unless noted herein) the  Received by the Carrier from Shipper to  Receipt and the items hereof (INCLUDING THE  RERNS OF THE CARRIER'S APPLICABLE TARIFF) from the Place of Receipt of the Port of Loading,  whichever is applicable, to the Port of Discharge or the Place of Delivery, whichever is  applicable. In accepting this Bill of Lading, the Merchant expressly accepts and agrees to all its  rerms, conditions and exceptions, whether printed, stamped or written, or otherwise incorporated of  which the Merchant is fully aware notwithstanding the non-signing of the Bill of Lading by the  Merchant.  Received by the Carrier's  Received by the Carrier's  Received by the Carrier's  Received by the Carrier's				
						option.  Number of Original Bills of Ladir		d Date of Issue	
						3		May 6, 2022	
						IN WITNESS of the contract herein contained the number of original stated opposite have been issued each one being of the same contents and date, one which being accomplished the other(s) to be void.			
						Dated May 6, 2022	BILL OF LADING	No.	

FMC License #024488N

**SEACOAST LOGISTICS INC.** 

OCEAN BILL OF LADING